

HIGH COURT OF JAMMU & KASHMIR AND LADAKH
(IN THE COURT OF REGISTRAR JUDICIAL AT JAMMU)

WP (C) 3209/2023

Building Operation Controlling Authority,
Municipal Area Jammu and others

.....Petitioner(s)/Appellant(s)

V/s

Through: - Mr. Rajnish Raina, Advocate

Davinder Kumar Jain and another

..... Respondent(s)

Through:- Mr. Danish Butt, Advocate

ORDER

06.03.2024

Hon'ble Court vide its Order dt. 02.02.2024 had directed respondent no. 1 to file reply. In the meanwhile, Registry was directed to call the record from the Trial Court.

It is reported by the dealing assistant that despite sending robkar to the concerned Trial Court, record has not been received, whereas reply on behalf of respondent no. 1 has not been filed.

Respondent no. 1 is once again directed to file reply. In the meanwhile, Registry is directed to sent the communication/robkar regarding calling of record through e-mail as well as through registered post to the concerned Court.

Re-notify the matter on 27.03.2024.

Registry is directed to convey this order to the Ld. Counsel for the respondent no. 1 for Compliance.

(Sandeep Kour)
Registrar Judicial

Jammu
06.03.2024
Sapna