

**HIGH COURT OF JAMMU & KASHMIR AND LADAKH
AT JAMMU**

Case: WP (C) No. 3209/2023
CM No. 7774/2023
Cav No. 1775/2023

Building Operation Controlling
Authority Municipal Area and others

.....Petitioner(s)/Appellant(s)

Through: Mr. Rishu Rajeshwar, Advocate vice
Mr. Rajnish Raina, Advocate.

Vs

Davinder Kumar Jain and another

..... Respondent(s)

Through: Ms. Chetna Manhas, Advocate vice
Mr. Amit Gupta, AAG.

CORAM: HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE PUNEET GUPTA, JUDGE

ORDER

02.08.2024

Objections be filed by the next date.

List on 23.08.2024.

Interim direction, if any, to continue till next date of hearing before
the Bench.

**(Puneet Gupta)
Judge**

Jammu :
02.08.2024
Pawan Chopra