

**HIGH COURT OF JAMMU & KASHMIR AND LADAKH  
AT JAMMU**

Case: WP(C) NO. 3209/2023

Building Operation Controlling Authority and .....Petitioner(s)/appellants  
ors

Through :- Mr. Rajnish Raina, Advocate.  
v/s

Davinder Kumar Jain and ors. ....Respondent(s)

Through :- Mr. Amit Gupta, Advocate.

**CORAM: HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE PUNEET GUPTA, JUDGE**

**ORDER**  
**13.09.2024**

Objections stands filed.

Copy of the same be provided to the other side within one week.

List for consideration on 5<sup>th</sup> October 2024, higher up in the cause list.

Interim direction to continue till next date before the Bench.

**(PUNEET GUPTA)**  
**JUDGE**

JAMMU  
13.09.2024  
SUNITA/PS