

S. No. 59

Regular List

HIGH COURT OF JAMMU & KASHMIR AND LADAKH

AT JAMMU

(Through Virtual Mode)

WP(C) 3209/2023 CM(7774/2023)

BUILDING OPERATION CONTROLLING ...Petitioner(s)  
AUTHORITY MUNICIPAL AREA JAMMU TH ITS  
COMMISSIONER JAMMU AND OTHERS

Through: Mr. Rajnesh Raina, Advocate

**Vs**

DAVINDER KUMAR JAIN AND ANOTHER ...Respondent(s)

Through: Mr. Amit Gupta, Sr. AAG

**CORAM:**

**HON'BLE MR JUSTICE WASIM SADIQ NARGAL, JUDGE**

**ORDER**

**13.02.2025**

On the joint request of learned counsel for the parties, list on 20<sup>th</sup>  
February, 2025.

**(WASIM SADIQ NARGAL)  
JUDGE**

**SRINAGAR  
13.02.2025**

*"Shamim Dar"*