

**HIGH COURT OF JAMMU & KASHMIR AND LADAKH
AT JAMMU**

WP(C) No. 3209/2023
CM No. 7774/2023
CAV No. 1775/2023

**Building Operation Controlling
Authority Municipal Area Jammu
and Ors.**

.....Petitioner(s)

Through: Mr. Rajnish Raina, Advocate

Vs

Davinder Kumar Jain and Anr.

..... Respondent(s)

Through: Mr. Amit Gupta, Advocate

Coram: HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE MOHD. YOUSUF WANI, JUDGE

ORDER
26.05.2025

1. Heard.
2. Admit.
3. Post admission notice waived by Mr. Amit Gupta, learned counsel for the respondents who submits that he does not want to file counter.
4. The learned counsel for the petitioner seeks opportunity for filing rejoinder. He shall do so positively by the next date of hearing.
5. List the matter for final hearing on **03.07.2025** among the first five cases.

(Mohd. Yousuf Wani)
Judge

Jammu
26.05.2025
Riya