

HIGH COURT OF JAMMU & KASHMIR AND LADAKH
AT JAMMU

WP(C) 3209/2023
CM 7774/2023
Cav 1775/2023

Building Operation Controlling Authority &
Ors.

.....Applicant(s)/Petitioner(s)

Through :- Mr. Rajneesh Raina, Advocate

v/s

Davinder Kumar Jain

.....Respondent(s)

Through :- Mr. Amit Gupta, Advocate

CORAM: HON'BLE MS. JUSTICE MOKSHA KHAJURIA KAZMI, JUDGE

ORDER
03.07.2025

Heard in part.

With reference to the order dated 18.11.2024, Registry/Office of this Court is directed to summon the record of learned J&K Special Tribunal by or before the next date of hearing.

Mr. Rajneesh Raina, learned counsel for the petitioners is directed to produce record with respect to the subject matter of the writ petition.

List on 24.07.2025 for continuation.

(MOKSHA KHAJURIA KAZMI)
JUDGE

JAMMU
03.07.2025
AKHILESH