

Serial No. 19

**HIGH COURT OF JAMMU & KASHMIR AND LADAKH
AT JAMMU**

WP(C) No. 3209/2023

Cav. No. 1775/2023

Building Operation Controlling
Authority & Ors.

.....Petitioners

Through: Mr. Rajnish Raina, Advocate

Vs

Davinder Kumar Jain

..... Respondent

Through: Mr. Amit Gupta, AAG

CORAM: HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE SANJAY DHAR, JUDGE

ORDER

(07.08.2025)

- 01.** This matter is adjourned at the request of learned counsel for the parties.
- 02.** List again on 21.08.2025.
- 03.** The parties shall be at liberty to make a mention on the next date of hearing to take up the case out of turn.

**(SANJAY DHAR)
JUDGE**

**JAMMU
07.08.2025
SUNIL**