

**HIGH COURT OF JAMMU & KASHMIR AND LADAKH
AT JAMMU**

WP(C) No. 3209/2023

BOCA & Ors.

.....Petitioners

Through: Mr. Mayank Gupta, Advocate.

Vs

Davinder Kumar Jain & Anr.

.....Respondents

Through: Mr. Amit Gupta, Advocate &
Mr. Parvesh S. Salaria, Advocate for R-1.

Coram: HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE RAHUL BHARTI, JUDGE
ORDER
(30.10.2025)

- 01.** The learned counsel for the respondent No. 1 is directed to place on record the photographs of the building premises in reference, particularly the front-side view of the said premises.
- 02.** The Commissioner, Municipal Corporation Jammu, is also directed to get the photographs of the building premises in reference taken and placed on record in order to cross-check the photographs to be placed on record by the respondent No. 1.
- 03.** Needful be done by next date of hearing.
- 04.** List on **06.11.2025**.
- 05.** Interim direction, if any, to continue till next date of hearing.

(RAHUL BHARTI)
JUDGE

JAMMU
30.10.2025

Bunty