

**HIGH COURT OF JAMMU & KASHMIR AND LADAKH**  
**AT JAMMU**

WP(C) No. 3209/2023

**Building Operation Controlling  
authority**

.... Petitioner/Appellant(s)

Through:- Mr. Mayank Gupta, Advocate

V/s

**Davinder Kumar Jain and Ors.**

.....Respondent(s)

Through:- Mr. Amit Gupta, Advocate

**CORAM: HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE WASIM SADIQ NARGAL, JUDGE**  
**ORDER**

05.03.2026

1. The matter is taken out of turn, at request of Mr. Amit Gupta, Advocate appearing counsel for the respondents, however, due to paucity of time, the matter could not be considered.
2. List again on **02.04.2026** with liberty to make mention.

**(Wasim Sadiq Nargal)**  
**Judge**

**Jammu:**  
**05.03.2026**  
**Javid Iqbal**