

**HIGH COURT OF JAMMU & KASHMIR AND LADAKH
AT JAMMU**

WP(C) No. 3209/2023

**Building Operation Controlling
Authority & Ors.**

.....Appellant(s)/Petitioner(s)

Through: None

Davinder Kumar Jain & Anr.

..... Respondent(s)

Through: Mr. Amit Gupta, Adv.

CORAM: HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE M A CHOWDHARY, JUDGE

ORDER
(02.04.2026)

Matter could not be heard due to absence of learned counsel on behalf of the petitioners.

Adjourned.

List on **30.04.2026**, awaiting appearance.

(M A CHOWDHARY)
JUDGE

Jammu
02.04.2026
Tarun/PS