

**HIGH COURT OF JAMMU & KASHMIR AND LADAKH
AT JAMMU**

WP(C) No. 3209/2023

Building Operation Controlling
Authority and Ors.

.....Petitioner(s)

Through: None.

Vs

Davinder Kumar Jain and Anr.

..... Respondent(s)

Through: Mr. Amit Gupta, Advocate

Coram: HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE MOHD. YOUSUF WANI, JUDGE

ORDER
30.04.2026

1. The matter is taken up out of turn, on mention.
2. There is no representation on part of the appellants.
3. Await appearance of the learned counsel for the appellants.
4. Adjourned.
5. List on **07.05.2026, higher up in the cause list.**

(Mohd. Yousuf Wani)
Judge

Jammu
30.04.2026
Javid Iqbal